NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release Contact: Tara Booth, Clerk of the School Board (804)529-6134

tbooth@nucps.net

March 31, 2023- Heathsville, VA The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board met virtually for a special called meeting. The meeting was open to the public through Zoom audio conference calling and in person.

Closed Meeting Action Items

- Approval of the reorganization of the finance department including Finance Specialist I and Finance Specialist II.
- Approval of **Amanda Wilson** as Finance Specialist II for 22-23 school year.
- Approval of NHS/NMS Agriculture Science Teacher for 23-24 school year, an eleven month position.
- Approval of **Rob Etzold** as the Athletic Fields Maintenance Specialist for the 22-23 school year.

Other Action Items

• Approval of NMS Jr. Beta out-of-state field trip to Louisville, Kentucky.

Next School Board Meeting

The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board will meet on Wednesday, April 12, 2023, at 4 PM, at the Heathsville School Board Office, 6958 Northumberland Highway, Heathsville, VA, for a budget meeting.